

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29610/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2018 in RSA No.278/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANA (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HER Lrs.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
 Mr. N.S. Berchhiwal, Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter on 04.01.2019.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER